2019 Needs Assessment for Part B CBO Region 3

Data presented in this report represents responses from 111 persons living with HIV (PLWH) in Louisiana Public Health

Region Il as part of the 2019 Needs Assessment performed by The Policy & Research Group (PRG) for the Louisiana Office

of Public Health STD/HIV Program. The 2019 Needs Assessment aimed to provide an estimate of the extent of PLWH’s unmet

primary care and HIV-related support service needs, their experiences in accessing those services, and perceived barriers to

accessing services.

Background of Respondents

Race

Native Other Multiracial

American 3%
5%

Black

White 51%

38%

Age of Respondents
61%
60%
50%

40%

30%
23%

20%
11%
10%
4%
o 1% [N

<18years 18-24 years 2544 years 4564 years 65+ years

Household Income of Respondents

40% 39%

30%

24%

20%
0,
16% 15%
10%
6%
0 -

No income $1-500 $501-1000 $1001-2000 More than
$2000

X

Gender

Prefer not to say
2%

Female
37% Male
61%
Length of Time Living with HIV
Years since diagnosis
35%
30%
20% ) )
17% 17% 16%
11%
10%
0%
0-1 2-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20 or more

Employment Status of Respondents

Respondents may select more than one category

Unemployed _ 18%
Funime [T >
Part-time - 11%
Retired [ 6%

“Odd jobs"iwork for cash/self-employed . 5%

Temporary or contract work I 1%
Student I 1%

Other I 1%

0% 10% 20% 30%  40% 50%  60%



2019 Needs Assessment for Part B CBO Region 3

Need and Use of Service

Medical Services

m Did not need Needed/received  m Needed/did not receive
Dental care [y 50% 1%
Eye care N7 48% L14%
Mental health counseling or therapy IG5 37% 8%
Home health care IS 1% e%n
Primary medical care [IINZ2% N 72% 5%
Medical nutrition therapy [N 15% 5%
Health insurance assistance 4770 49% 4%
Medication assistance 7% 50% 3%

Outpatient substance use counseling sz 12% 2%
Early intervention services s 8% 2%
Medical case management [ GZ"— 44% 2%
Specialty medical services 70— 29% 1%
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Support Services

Legal services IS 8% e
Emergency financial assistance [Icoam—" 24% 8%
Low vision/hearing-impaired services [N 4% 1%

Housing assistance G4 — 31% 5%
Transportation NS5 — 41% 4%
Non-medical case management [NGT—— 36% 3%

Home delivered meals [ICOZ— 7% 2%
Childcare sl 1%
Mobility services |INCoZ . 9% 1%
Residential treatment services 2 7% e,
Treatment adherence counseling [N 14% . 1%
Health education/risk reduction s 21% 1%
Food bank ISy 64%
Referral for health care/supportive services B 27%
Psychosocial support s — 18%
Translation services |G 5%
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Mental Health
Self-Reported Depressive Symptoms Over the Last Two Weeks

Feeling down, depressed, or hopeless Little interest or pleasure in doing things

33% 32%

experienced experienced
Mental Health Diagnoses
Depression [N 34 5 Reasons for Not Receiving Needed Mental Healthcare
Anxiety or Panic - 30 5 Respondents may select more than one reason

Clinic wait times too long [INEIEGEGEGEEEEE— °

Bipolar Disorder 12 4
- Worried about what people would think [INNEGEGN 8

Post-Traumatic Stressl 5 B

Other NG 8
ADD/ADHD @22 Didn't have transportation [INEEEEGEG— 8
Schizophrenia 4 1 Didnt think getting treatment would help [ININNEGEG 7
Other Iz Thought could handle it without treatment [N 6
0 10 20 30 40 Didn’t know where to go IG5
No. of Respondents Couldn't get an appointment quickly enough NG 3
Needed/did not receive 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Needed/received
B Did not need No. of Respondents

Interest in Psychosocial Support
Respondents may select more than one interest

T E

Support groups 1%

Employment/employment readiness programs _ 20%
Peer-led support programs _ 14%
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Housing
Housing at the Time of Survey and 6 Months Prior to Survey
42 [71 6 Months Ago
R B O o —— 5% I Now
Owned apartment/house/trailer e 3%
P I 33%
- - 1%
With family or someone else’s place 13%
]
3%
In a facility 2%
o 1%
Homeless shelter/domestic violence shelter B 1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Percent of Respondents Who Report They Had...

Difficulty in Paying Rent, Mortgage, To Move in the Past 3 Years Because Trouble Obtaining Housing
or Utility Bills in the Past Year They Could No Longer Afford Housing in the Past Year

Increase per Month in Rent/Mortgage That Would Cause Respondents to Move
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" B s
None $1-25 $26-50 $51-75 $76-100 $101-150 $151-200 More than
$200

Barriers to Obtaining Housing
7
7

Not enough money for the deposit
Could not find affordable housing
Was put on a waiting list I 4
Had bad credit I 4
Had substance use issues IIIIIIN—————_
Had a mental/physical disability I
Had a criminal record I——— 3
Other I 2
No transportation to search for housing I 2
Discrimination (racism) I
Gentrification IEEG_— 1
Discrimination (homophobial transphobia) I 1
Didn't qualify for housing assistance I 1
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